UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: SGAR-55011 Date introduced: January 23rd, 2019 Author: Senator Campbell Sponsors: Vice President Darusman, Chief Election Commissioner Harricharran, Assistant Director Gowe, Senator White Draft: Final

Supporting the Recent Navigate App Updates

Whereas, the University recently moved the scheduling of academic advisor appointments to an iOS/Android app by the name of "Navigate Student' ("the app');

Whereas, the University discontinued the option to schedule academic advisor appointments through Peoplesoft;

Whereas, since the "Opposing the Discontinuation of Scheduling Academic Advisor Appointments through Peoplesoft' resolution ("the resolution") was introduced to the Senate, the developers of the app have worked to make the app more accessible to those who do not have smartphones;

Whereas, since the resolution was introduced to the Senate, the developers of the app have added an easy-to-access icon within Access UH that takes you directly to the Navigate Student website;

Whereas, since the resolution was introduced to the Senate, the developers of the app have improved the functionality and user-friendliness of both their website and phone app;

Whereas, since the resolution was introduced to the Senate, the developers of the app have made it clear that they are listening to the comments and concerns of the student body, and are constantly releasing app updates to address them; Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

The Student Government Association supports these updates that have been implemented by the developers of the "Navigate Student' app;

Be it further resolved. The Student Government Association believes that student body should be able to schedule their academic advisor appointments via the most functional, user-friendly, and accessible platform available, and that the "Navigate Student' app is currently striving to be that platform.

APPROVEL

Student Government President Date of President's Approval: ________

Kim Lorine Speaker of Senate 2/13/19 Date of Senate Approval: _